VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Thursday, March 1:
No Open House
4 p.m.

Friday, March 2:
11:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.
1:45 p.m.

Saturday, March 3:
10 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

Sunday, March 4:

Monday, March 5:
No Open House
9 a.m.

Noon
1:30 p.m.
Tuesday, March 6:

No Open House
1:30 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 97310

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
March 1984

OPENING REMARKS: Portland State University and 4C, Child Care
Forum, Benson Hotel, Portland

RECEIVE: Annual Boy Scouts of America Report, Gov. Conference
Room, Capitol

Open House

KICK-OFF REMARKS: Active 20-30 Club, First Annual Mardi Gras
Celebration, Chumaree Comfortel Motor Inn, Salem

ATTEND: Annual Rose Bush Planting by Royal Rosarians, Atiyeh

Residence, Salem
REMARKS/DEDICATION: New Wing of Boys and Girls Club, Albany

WELCOMING REMARKS: National Association of Insurance
Commissioners' Quarterly Meeting, Marriott Hotel, Portland
SPEECH: Delta Tau Delta Alumni Association, Monte Carlo
Restaurant, Portland

PRESENT: Boy Scout Plaque to Art Riedel, Portland

RECEIVE: Plaque from SADD Chapter, Oregon City High School,
Gov. Ceremonial Office, Capitol

ATTEND: Reception for Artist Alice Van Leunen, Gov. Ceremonial
Office, Capitol




Wednesday, March 7:
No Open House

11 a.m. DELIVER/SIGN: "National Survey Week" proclamation, Willamette
Stone State Park, Portland

Noon LUNCHEON for Costa Rican Officials, Benson Hotel, Portland

1:45 p.m. TOUR/VISIT: Commission for Blind, Portland

3 p.m. TOUR: Justice Center, Portland

4:15 p.m. TOUR: Lattice Semiconductor Corp., Portland

Thursday, March 8:

No Open House

9 a.m. SPEECH: Oregon Forestry Council, Valley River Inn, Eugene

Noon SPEECH: Oregon Crime Prevention Conference, Hilton Conference
Center, Eugene

Friday, March 9:

12:30 p.m. Open House

Saturday, March 10:

Noon DEDICATION: Winchester Dam, Winchester

7:30 p.m. SPEECH: National Federation of Blind in Oregon, Black Angus

Restaurant, Salem

Sunday, March 11:

Monday, March 12:
No Open House

6:30 a.m. SPEECH: Capital City Lions Club, Village Inn Restaurant, Salem
Noon LUNCHEON: Oregon State Council DeMolay, Salem
1:30 p.m. REMARKS: State Advisory Council on Occupational Safety and

Health, Hearing Room "B," Capitol

Tuesday, March 13:
No Open House

TO: Washington, D.C.

Wednesday, March 14:

No Open House

10:45 a.m. APPEAR ON PANEL: "The Economy," J.C. Penney's 10th Manager-
Coordinator Conference, L'Enfant Plaza Hotel, Washington, D.C.

Thursday, March 15, through Monday, April 16:
Governor Atiyeh will be on a trip to the Middle East




